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(Trails are open but not numbered. Use caution.)

Elk Viewing Tower

LaFolle
tte

North Cumberland WMA -- Sundquist Unit
Off Highway Vehicle (OHV) Riding Area

No Parking
at Church

only to Ivydale

Stinking Creek Rd.

Ivydale Rd.

Exit 144

Exit 141

McNew Gap
Parking Area

NUMBER
1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10
11
12
13
14
15
16
17
18
19

NAME
Flatwoods Rd.
 Ollis Creek Trail 
Thirteen Hollow Trail 
Short Mountain Rd.
 Meadow Ridge Rd.
 Short Mountain Trail 
Meadow Branch Trail 
Jennings Creek Trail 
High Rock Trail
 Cumberland Mountain Trail 
Stell Branch Trail 
Cell Tower Rd.
 Lee Asbury Rd. 
Lost Ridge Trail
 Tram Branch
 School House Trail
 Broyles Branch Trail 
Short Cut Trail 
Walnut Mountain Trail

MILES
6.4
5.9
0.5
4.3
0.5
2.0
3.7
2.6
1.4
5.6
1.3
0.7
8.6
1.9
0.8
1.0
3.6
0.1
8.0

NUMBER
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
33
34
35
36
37
38

NAME
Louse Creek Trail
 Muse Hollow Trail 
Pond Ridge Trail
 Campbells Split Trail
McCormick Cemetery Rd. 
Elk Viewing Tower Rd. 
Ivydell Trail
 Ride Royal Blue Trail 
Freds Way Trail 
Pond Trail 
Top of the World Trail
Long Haul Hollow Trail
Ridge Top Trail 
Short Ridge Trail 
Jamie’s Loop 
Thompson Hollow Trail 
Overlook Trail 
Hickory Creek Trail 
Wilson Loop Trail

MILES
6.4
1.6
3.5
1.0
4.0
4.3
3.9
1.5
2.2
1.8
0.7
1.6
0.8
0.7
0.7
0.6
2.0
3.0
0.8

Top of the World

EAGLE ROCK
CAMP

EAGLE ROCK
PRIVATETRAILS

39
34

34


